Rozavel EZ Tablet 10'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for Rozavel EZ Tablet 10'S

What is ROZAVEL EZ?

  • ROZAVEL EZ contains Ezetimibe and Rosuvastatin

CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What ROZAVEL EZ is used for?

  • It is used to lower cholesterol and triglyceride (fat-like substances) levels in the blood
  • It prevents medical problems caused by such substances clogging the blood vessels
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to Ezetimibe and Rosuvastatin or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have kidney, liver or thyroid problem
  • have had repeated or unexplained muscle aches or pains, a personal or family history of muscle problems or a previous history of muscle problems when taking other cholesterol-lowering medicines
  • regularly drink large amounts of alcohol
  • have severe respiratory failure
Read more Read less
  • If you get pregnant while taking ROZAVEL EZ, stop taking and tell your doctor immediately
  • Do not take ROZAVEL EZ if you are breast-feeding
  • Consult your doctor before taking this medicine if you are pregnant or planning to become pregnant or are breast feeding
Read more Read less
  • Do not give this medicine to children and adolescents (6 to 17 years of age) unless prescribed by a specialist because there are limited data on safety and efficacy
Read more Read less
  • ROZAVEL EZ is not expected to interfere with your ability to drive or to use machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking medicine such as:

  • ciclosporin (often used in organ transplant patients)
  • warfarin, phenprocoumon, acenocoumarin or fluindione used to prevent blood clots
  • fibrates (such as gemfibrozil, fenofibrate) or any other medicine used to lower cholesterol (such as ezetimibe)
  • indigestion remedies (used to neutralize acid in your stomach)
  • erythromycin (an antibiotic)
  • fusidic acid
  • hormone replacement therapy
  • ritonavir and/or atazanavir or simeprevir used to treat infections, including HIV or hepatitis C infection
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • You can take it before or after food
  • Do not chew or crush the tablet

If you take more ROZAVEL EZ

  • If you take more ROZAVEL EZ, contact your doctor immediately

If you forget to take ROZAVEL EZ

  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet, just take your normal amount of ROZAVEL EZ at the usual time the next day

If you stop taking ROZAVEL EZ

  • Before stop taking of this medicine consult your doctor
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • allergic reactions, including swelling of the face, lips, tongue and/or throat that may cause difficulty in breathing or swallowing
Read more Read less
  • diarrhoea, flatulence
  • tenderness or weakness or dizziness
  • liver problems
  • muscle breakdown
  • gallstones or inflammation of the gallbladder (which may cause abdominal pain, nausea, vomiting)
  • inflammation of the pancreas often with severe abdominal pain
  • constipation, reduction in blood cell counts, which may cause bruising/bleeding (thrombocytopenia)
  • tingling sensation
  • depression
  • cough, indigestion, heartburn, decreased appetite
  • joint pain, chest pain, neck pain, muscle pain, abdominal pain and headache
  • muscle spasms
  • hot flush
  • high blood pressure
Read more Read less
  • dry mouth
  • itching, rash, hives
  • back pain
  • muscle weakness
  • pain in arms and legs
  • unusual tiredness or weakness
  • swelling, especially in the hands and feet
  • an increase in the amount of protein in the urine
Read more Read less
  • severe allergic reaction – signs include swelling of the face, lips, tongue and/or throat, difficulty in swallowing and breathing, a severe itching of the skin (with raised lumps)
  • muscle damage in adults
  • bleeding or bruising more easily than normal due to low level of blood platelets
Read more Read less
  • jaundice (yellowing of the skin and eyes)
  • hepatitis (an inflamed liver)
  • traces of blood in your urine
  • damage to the nerves of your legs and arms (such as numbness)
  • joint pain
  • memory loss
  • breast enlargement in men (gynaecomastia)
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use